GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM

No.RDA.17/2022/43

5397330/2022/MEGGU

Dated Shillong, the 20th June, 2023

"Please add the Schedule of boundaries for construction of IBBF in West Jaintia Hills District" which was notified in the Preliminary Notification No.RDA.17/2022/16 Dt.13.03.2023 Under Section 11(1) and published in the Meghalaya Gazette dated 18th March, 2023.

Schedule of boundaries is hereby notified as follows:-

Sl. No.	Name of Landowners	BP No.		
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Muktapur village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1283/7s to 1285/7s)				
1.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1283/7s	to	1285/7s
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Lakroh village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1285/7s to 1286 MP)				
2.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1285/7s	to	1286 MP
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Hawaitila village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1286 MP to 1287 MP)				
3.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1286 MP	to	1287 MP
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF SP Tila village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1287 MP to 1293 MP)				
4.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1287 MP	to	1293 MP
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Sankhat village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1293 MP to 1297/6s)				
5.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1293 MP	to	1297/6s
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Jaliakhola village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1297/6s MP to 1301 MP)				
6.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1297/6s	to	1301 MP
Schedule of Boundaries for construction of IBBF Pasadwar village West Jaintia Hills District (BP No.1301 MP to 1301/4s)				
7.	Shri. Daman Lakashiang Doloi Satpator	1301 MP	to	1301/4s

Page 1 of 2